Applications
•  Replacement lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Architectural lighting
Features:
•  High efficacy
•  CRI Options: Minimum  80, 90

Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive or RoHS.
3
PDS-003117 Rev 02    © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-2835-12D2
Mid Power Product Datasheet
Test condition = 65 mA, Tc=25 ºC
Product Selection Table
*Tolerance of measurements of the luminous flux is ±7%
* Tolerance of measurements of the CRI is ±2
*IFP condition with Pulse: Width ≤100μs Duty cycle ≤1/10
Nominal CCT  Minimum CRI Ordering Part Number Minimum Flux @ 65mA
(Lumens)
Typical Flux @65mA
(Lumens)
2200K
80 MP-2835-12D2-22-80 28 30
90 MP-2835-12D2-22-90 24 26
2700K
80 MP-2835-12D2-27-80 30 33.5
90 MP-2835-12D2-27-90 26 28
3000K
80 MP-2835-12D2-30-80 32 35
90 MP-2835-12D2-30-90 26 29.5
3500K
80 MP-2835-12D2-35-80 34 36
90 MP-2835-12D2-35-90 28 30
4000K
80 MP-2835-12D2-40-80 34 37
90 MP-2835-12D2-40-90 28 31
5000K
80 MP-2835-12D2-50-80 34 37
90 MP-2835-12D2-50-90 28 31
5700K
80 MP-2835-12D2-57-80 34 37
90 MP-2835-12D2-57-90 28 31
6500K
80 MP-2835-12D2-65-80 34 37
90 MP-2835-12D2-65-90 28 31
Typical PPF and PPF/W Performance
Test condition = 65 mA, Tc=25 ºC
Part Number PF (µmol/s)
360-830nm

MP-2835-12D2
Mid Power Product Datasheet
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All mid power products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below.  When shipped, each reel will contain only a
single flux and voltage bin. The part number designation is as follows:
MP-2835 Mid Power LEDs
Mid Power Package
Type
Package
Configurator Nominal CCT Minimum CRI
MP MP-2835 12D2 ## ##
Forward Voltage Bins (Tc=25°C)
Luminus Flux Bins
Bin Code Minimum Flux (Lumens) Maximum Flux (Lumens)
D5 24 26
D6 26 28
D7 28 30
D8 30 32
D9 32 34
E1 34 36
E2 36 38
EA 38 40
EB 40 42
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins. Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs.
Test Condition = 65mA  Tc=25 ºC
* Tolerance of measurements f the Forward Voltage is ±0.08V
Bin Code Minimum Voltage (Volts) Maximum Voltage ( Volts)
Z 2.6 2.7
A 2.7 2.8
B 2.8 2.9
MP-2835-12D2
Mid Power Product Datasheet
10
PDS-003117 Rev 02    © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Package Dimension (mm)
Recommended Soldering Pad Pattern
Recommended stencil opening
Note: tolerance : .X: ±0.10mm .XX: ±0.05mm
11
PDS-003117 Rev 02    © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-2835-12D2
Mid Power Product Datasheet
Package Dimensions Of Tape(mm)
Capacity per reel
(4000 PCs LEDs)
12
PDS-003117 Rev 02    © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-2835-12D2
Mid Power Product Datasheet
Package Dimensions of Reel (mm)
Package Dimensions of Reel (mm)
Vacuum sealed
antistatic bag
Desiccant (bag)
Humidity Card (bag)
Label: contains the type, Lot #,
Quality, Product parameters
User feed direction
Upper Band
Carrier tape
0165.1mm(6.5 inch)
013 mm
Label: contains the type, Lot #,
Quality, Product parameters